

\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 552/2016 & CrI. M.A. 13073-74/2016

PARMESHWARI DEVI Petitioner

Through Mr. T. S. Dagar, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, Addl. PP for
the State with ASI Prem Ram Arya
Ms. Rekha Sharma, Adv.

**COURT OF:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

ORDER

% **09.04.2019**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 29.07.2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 09, 2019

'rs'