

\$~28.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 552/2016, CRL.M.A. 13073/2016 (stay) and
CRL.M.A. 13074/2016 (delay)

PARMESHWARI DEVI Petitioner
Through: Mr. T.S. Dagar, proxy counsel for
Ms. Saahila Lamba, Advocate with petitioner in
person

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
Insp. Deepak K. and ASI Prem Ram Arya,
P.S. Hari Nagar

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
23.01.2020

%

1. Once again, even at the second call, it has been stated that the main counsel is not available.
2. List for final hearing on 04.05.2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 23, 2020

na