



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 552/2016 & CRL.M.A. 13073-74/2016**

**PARMESHWARI DEVI** ..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Digvijay Rai and Mr. Archit Mishra, Adv.**

versus

**STATE & ORS.** ..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State with SI Chetan, PS. Hari Nagar.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**27.02.2024**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the parties are still exploring the possibility of a settlement and accordingly, a prayer for an adjournment is made.

2. At request, list on 09.07.2024.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 27, 2024/dss**