



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 552/2016 CRL.M.A. 13073/2016 CRL.M.A. 13074/2016
PARMESHWARI DEVIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Archit Mishra,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State with
SI Sakshi, PS: Hari Nagar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
09.07.2024

1. It is already 05:30 P.M, no time left for today.
2. List on 07th October, 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 9, 2024/RK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any