



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 552/2016 CRL.M.A. 13073/2016 CRL.M.A.

13074/2016

PARMESHWARI DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mrs. Chetna Rai,
Mr. Archit Mishra & Mr. Raghiv Ali
Khan, Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hitesh Vali, APP for the State
with SI Abhishek PS: Hari Nagar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

07.10.2024

%

This matter cannot be taken up today due to paucity of time.

Accordingly, re-notify on 11th February 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 7, 2024/sm