



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 552/2016 & CRL.M.As. 13073-14/2016

PARMESHWARI DEVIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Maurya, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP with
Inspector Rajesh, PS-Hari Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

11.02.2025

%

At request of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, list on 23rd April, 2025.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025

NA/st

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)