



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 552/2016& CRL.M.A. 13073/2016, CRL.M.A.
13074/2016

PARMESHWARI DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Archit Mishra,
Mr.Aamitraj Kaushal, Ms. Neeshu and
Mr. Amit Madhwal, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State.
SI Tej Dutt, D-472, PS Hari Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

23.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks an adjournment.
3. At request, re-notify on 24.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 23, 2025/kr/sc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)