



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 552/2016 & CRL.M.A. 13073-74/2016**

PARMESHWARI DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Archit Mishra
and Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State
with SI Jyoti, PS. Hari Nagar.
Ms. Deepti Kathapalia and Mr.
Yaman, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
01.12.2025

%

It is already 05:05 p.m.

No time left.

List on 19.03.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/dss