



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 552/2016& CRL.M.A. 13073/2016 & CRL.M.A. 13074/2016**
PARMESHWARI DEVI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Digvijay Rai, Mr. Archit Mishra,
Mr. Saurabh K., Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State with SI Anup Rana.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
15.05.2026

List on 12.08.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 15, 2026/ss